
 

 Date 
Activity/Deadline 

  

Monday, June 3, 2024 Program registration opens, 11 am Eastern. 

  

Friday, July 12 
 

Initial Clerkship Handbook published. 

Note:  Only programs with complete registrations 
included. Programs are added as registrations are 
completed. 

  

Monday, July 15 
 

Login information emailed to Applicants, 11 am Eastern. 

Application and program designation begins. 
  

Monday, September 16 Program registration deadline 3 pm Eastern. 

  

Monday, September 23 Deadline to complete applications and program 
designations 1:59pm Eastern until Round 1 begins. 

  

Monday, October 7 Application Delivery to Programs, 3 pm Eastern. 

  

Monday, October 21 Deadline for Programs to submit initial ranking lists 1:59 
pm Eastern. 

Offer Round One begins 2 pm Eastern. 

Application and program designation reopen for 
Applicants. 

  

Wednesday, October 23 Round One ends 2 pm Eastern. 

Programs may review new applications and rank new 
offers. 

  

Monday, October 28 Offer Round Two begins 2 pm Eastern. 

Application and program designation reopen for 
Applicants. 

  

Wednesday, October 30 Round Two ends 2 pm Eastern. 

Programs may review new applications and rank new 
offers. 

  

Monday, November 4 Offer Round Three begins 2 pm Eastern. 

  

Wednesday, November 6 Round Three ends 2 pm Eastern. 

 
After Round Three, Applicants may continue to request clerkships and Programs may 
continue to  make offers using www.dpmclerkships.org. 

2024 Clerkship Schedule 

For Clerkships Served Jan 2025 – May 2026 

http://www.dpmclerkships.org./

